# PlainSite

## Legal Document

Superior Court of California, County of San Francisco Case No. CGC 12 522983

Brian Cartmell Et Al v. Bitcoinica Lp, Also Known As Bitcoinica Et Al

Document 126



**View Document** 



**View Docket** 

T-404 P0002/0003 F-568

CIV-110

	444-110
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): HENRY Y. CHIU 222927	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Moss, Tucker, Chiu, Hebesha & Ward PC 5260 N. Palm Ave., Suite 205	
Fresno, CA 93704	
·	LECTRONICALLY
	FILED
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): hchiu@mosstuckerlaw.com ATTORNEY FOR (Warns): Plaintiffs	Superior Court of California,
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiffs SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Francisco	County of San Francisco
400 3 4 432 4 04 437 707	06/18/2015
	Clerk of the Court
MAILING ADDRESS:	BY:KIMBERLY CLAUSSEN
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Francisco, CA 94102	Deputy Clerk
BRANCH NAME: Civil Division	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: BRIAN CARTMELL, JED MCCA	LEB,
JESSE POWELL and ROGER VER	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: BITCOINICA LP, etc., et al.	
REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL	CASE NUMBER:
	CGC-12-522983
A conformed copy will not be returned by the clerk unless a meth	nod of return is provided with the document.
This form may not be used for dismissal of a derivative action or	a class action or of any party or cause of action in a
class action. (Cal. Rules of Court, rules 3.760 and 3.770.)	
1. TO THE CLERK: Please dismiss this action as follows:	
a. (1) With prejudice (2) Without prejudice	
b. (1) Complaint (2) Petition	·
	domain
(3) Cross-complaint filed by (name): PATRICK STRATEMAN (sub	cen Plaintiffs and STRATEMAN on (date): July 17, 2014
	con righting and a LEVI EMMIAD (date):
(5) Entire action of all parties and all causes of action	
(6) \( \sum \) Other (specify): \( \text{Complaint as to defendant PATRICK S} \) 2. (Complete in all cases except family law cases.) and Tolling Agreen	STRATEMAN only, subject to an executed Settlement
The courtdid X did not waive court fees and costs for a party	in this case. (This information may be obtained from
the clerk. If court fees and costs were waived, the declaration on the	back of this form myst be completed).
Date: June 18, 2015.	6/1/11
Henry Y. Chiu	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)	
The state of the s	(SIGNATURE)
* If dismissal requested is of specified parties only, of specified causes of action only, or of specified cross-complaints only, so state and identity the parties, causes of action, or cross-complaints to be dismissed.	Attorney or party without attorney for: Plaintiffs
causes of action, or cross-complaints to be dismissed.	X Plaintiff/Petitioner Defendant/Respondent
	Cross-Complainant
3. TO THE CLERK: Consent to the above dismissal is hereby given.**	
Date: June 18, 2015.	6-100
Gilda R. Turitz	I Tolda K. Minto
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)	fands to book
	(SIGNATURE)
relief - is on file, the attorney for the cross-complainant (respondent) must	Attorney or party without attorney for: PATRICK STRATEMAN
** If a cross-complaint - or Response (Family Law) seeking affirmative relief - is on file, the attorney for the cross-complainant (respondent) must sign this consent if required by Code of Civil Procedure section 581(i) or (i).	Plaintiff/Petitioner
	X Cross-Complainant
(To be completed by clerk)	
4. Dismissal entered as requested on (date):	
5. Dismissal entered on (date):	o only (name):
6. Dismissal not entered as requested for the following reasons (s	
•	DISMISSAL ENTERED
	· <del></del>
7. a. Attorney or party without attorney notified on (date):	
<ul> <li>Attorney or party without attorney not notified. Filing party</li> </ul>	failed to provide
a copy to be conformed means to return confo	
Date: Clerk, by	
· ·	Page 1 of 2

RECEIVED 06/18/2015 11:50 06-18-'15 10:32 FROM- TUCKER CHIU LAW

4153920827 +559-472-9892 SBFAX T-404 P0003/0003 F-568

		CIV-11(
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER:	•	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	BITCOINICA LP, etc., et al.	CGC-12-522983

#### **COURT'S RECOVERY OF WAIVED COURT FEES AND COSTS**

If a party whose court fees and costs were initially waived has recovered or will recover \$10,000 or more in value by way of settlement, compromise, arbitration award, mediation settlement, or other means, the court has a statutory lien on that recovery. The court may refuse to dismiss the case until the lien is satisfied. (Gov. Code, § 68637.)

#### **Declaration Concerning Waived Court Fees**

1. The court waived fees and costs in this action for (name):	
<ul> <li>2. The person in item 1 is (check one below):</li> <li>a.  not recovering anything of value by this action.</li> <li>b.  recovering less than \$10,000 in value by this action.</li> <li>c.  recovering \$10,000 or more in value by this action. (If in the context of the c</li></ul>	item 2c is checked, item 3 must be completed.)
3. All court fees and costs that were waived in this action have	ve been paid to the court <i>(check one)</i> : Yes No
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Califo	ornia that the information above is true and correct.
Date:	
	<b>&gt;</b>
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY PARTY MAKING DECLARATION)	(SIGNATURE)

### PROOF OF SERVICE

#### STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

I am employed in the county of aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within entitled action; my business address is One Embarcadero Center, Twenty-Second Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3711.

On June 18, 2015, I served true copies of the following document(s) described as **REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL** on the interested parties in this action as follows:

Henry Y. Chiu, Esq.
TUCKER, CHIU, HEBESHA & WARD PC
642 Pollasky Avenue, Suite 230
Clovis, California 93612
Telephone: (559) 472-9922

Attorneys for Plaintiffs BRIAN
CARTMELL, JED MCCALEB, JESSE
POWELL and ROGER VER

Facsimile: (559) 472-9892 Email: hchiu@tuckerchiulaw.com

BY E-MAIL OR ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION: Based on a court order or agreement of the parties to accept service by e-mail or electronic transmission, or as a courtesy in addition to another form of service, I caused a copy of the document(s) to be sent from e-mail address sstrickland@sideman.com to the persons at the e-mail addresses listed in the Service List. I sent this transmission before 6:00 pm. I did not receive, within a reasonable time after the transmission, any electronic message or other indication that the transmission was unsuccessful.

BY CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING: I electronically filed the document(s) with the Clerk of the Court by using the CM/ECF system. Participants in the case who are registered CM/ECF users will be served by the CM/ECF system. Participants in the case who are not registered CM/ECF users will be served by mail or by other means permitted by the court rules.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on June 18, 2015, at San Francisco, California.

Sarah E. Strickland